
Arrestee Name Age at Arrest Case Number Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description
CLARKE, VERONA NIKITA 67 RICHMOND FAIL TO APPEAR
BROWN, DONNIE LINWOOD 67 PETERSBURG FAIL TO APPEAR
JONES, SHIRLEY SHERITA 64 2023-00025326 PETERSBURG Shoplifting
JONES, SHIRLEY SHERITA 64 2024-00001340 PETERSBURG Shoplifting
JONES, SHIRLEY SHERITA 64 2024-00001341 PETERSBURG Shoplifting
JONES, SHIRLEY SHERITA 64 2024-00001341 PETERSBURG FRAUD: FALSE PRETENSE
RODA, THOMAS GLENN 54 2024-00022898 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Aggravated malicious wounding
RODA, THOMAS GLENN 54 2024-00022898 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
SUMMERFIELD, DAWN RENEE 52 2024-00022889 NORTH CHESTERFIELD Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
DRUMHELLER, TINA RENEA 50 2024-00023052 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT : SIMPLE
PEACOCK, TIMOTHY GERRARD 49 2024-00020862 HOPEWELL LARCENY : PETIT
SCHROYER, LOUISE M 45 HOPEWELL FELONY FAIL TO APPEAR
DUDLEY, DUANE RANDALL 44 PETERSBURG PROBATION VIOLATION
Mitchell, Christopher C 42 2024-00020132 PETERSBURG ASSAULT : SIMPLE
HARRELL, AMANDA MARGARET 42 2024-00020599 PETERSBURG Shoplifting
Hodges, Wayne Douglas, Jr 41 Jetersville PROBATION VIOLATION
Long, James Lester, III 41 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD PROBATION VIOLATION
JOHNSON, LESLIE DEANN 40 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ALLOW K9 TO RUN A LARGE
JOHNSON, LESLIE DEANN 40 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ALLOW K9 TO RUN A LARGE
ANDERSON, WILLIAM JOSEPH, Jr 39 CLIFTON FORGE FAIL TO APPEAR
LONG, Latasha Camelle 39 2024-00022762 Henrico Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
Hall, Tiffany MICHELLE 37 2024-00023001 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT : SIMPLE
STEPHENS, STACEY RENEE 33 2024-00022889 N CHESTERFIELD Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
MAY, DEONTE MARQUISE 33 2024-00023192 RICHMOND Shoplifting
MAY, DEONTE MARQUISE 33 2024-00023192 RICHMOND OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST
REEVES, JORDAN TYLER 33 2024-00002833 COLONIAL HEIGHTS POSS F / A CONV FELON
REEVES, JORDAN TYLER 33 2024-00002833 COLONIAL HEIGHTS RECKLESSLY HANDLE FIREARM
NEWSOM, JESSICA JOYCE DIANE 32 2024-00022769 NORTH PRINCE GEORGE LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
WHITE, ZACHARY BRIAN 32 2024-00022971 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
MYRICKS, TREVON DEVASIAY 32 2024-00014329 NORFOLK FORGERY : BANK NOTES
MYRICKS, TREVON DEVASIAY 32 2024-00014329 NORFOLK FRAUD: FALSE PRETENSE
MYRICKS, TREVON DEVASIAY 32 2024-00016584 NORFOLK FORGERY : BANK NOTES
MYRICKS, TREVON DEVASIAY 32 2024-00016584 NORFOLK POSS FORGED CHECKS/CURRENCY
MYRICKS, TREVON DEVASIAY 32 2024-00016584 NORFOLK FRAUD: FALSE PRETENSE
DRUMHELLER, BRITTANY DANIELLE 32 2024-00023052 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT : SIMPLE
WYATT, RYAN LLOYD 32 2024-00019948 PRINCE GEORGE Shoplifting
WYATT, RYAN LLOYD 32 2024-00019946 PRINCE GEORGE Shoplifting
WYATT, RYAN LLOYD 32 2024-00017423 PRINCE GEORGE Shoplifting
WYATT, RYAN LLOYD 32 2024-00019945 PRINCE GEORGE Shoplifting
WYATT, RYAN LLOYD 32 2024-00019947 PRINCE GEORGE Shoplifting
MORTON, TREVEAN DAQUAN 30 2024-00023179 CHESTER DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
MORTON, TREVEAN DAQUAN 30 2024-00023179 CHESTER DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
MORTON, TREVEAN DAQUAN 30 2024-00023179 CHESTER CONCEALED WEAPON
MORTON, TREVEAN DAQUAN 30 2024-00023179 CHESTER POSS F / A / CONT SUBSTANCE
MORTON, TREVEAN DAQUAN 30 2024-00023179 CHESTER LARCENY : CREDIT CARD THEFT
MORTON, TREVEAN DAQUAN 30 2024-00023179 CHESTER LARCENY : CREDIT CARD THEFT
MORTON, TREVEAN DAQUAN 30 2024-00023179 CHESTER LARCENY : CREDIT CARD THEFT
MORTON, TREVEAN DAQUAN 30 2024-00023179 CHESTER LARCENY : CREDIT CARD THEFT
SMITH, TYQUAN DAVONE 27 PETERSBURG FAIL TO APPEAR
JOYNER, CALVIN ANTOINE, Jr 26 2024-00023083 GLEN ALLEN USE OF FIREARM / COMMIT FELONY
JOYNER, CALVIN ANTOINE, Jr 26 2024-00023083 GLEN ALLEN KIDNAPPING / ABDUCTION
JOYNER, CALVIN ANTOINE, Jr 26 2024-00023083 GLEN ALLEN SEXUAL BATTERY
JOYNER, CALVIN ANTOINE, Jr 26 2024-00023083 GLEN ALLEN TRESPASS : GENERAL
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JOYNER, CALVIN ANTOINE, Jr 26 2024-00023083 GLEN ALLEN POSS F / A UNDER INFL ALCOHOL
SMITH, HUNTER JAMES 26 COLONIAL HEIGHTS PERJURY
HOOKER, SETH DEONTAE-RASHAWN 24 Newport News ELUDING POLICE
HOOKER, SETH DEONTAE-RASHAWN 24 Newport News RECKLESS DRIVING : SPEEDING
Jones, Za'Karee A 23 NORTH CHESTERFIELD POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Jones, Za'Karee A 23 NORTH CHESTERFIELD OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST
Jones, Za'Karee A 23 NORTH CHESTERFIELD DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE
Jones, Za'Karee A 23 NORTH CHESTERFIELD REFUSAL: BLOOD
Jones, Za'Karee A 23 NORTH CHESTERFIELD DR WHILE NOT LICENSED
EBUCHULAM, CATELYNN CHIOMA 21 2024-00022773 MANASSAS Shoplifting
RAWLINGS, TA'KHYRA LA'SHEA 21 2024-00022773 NEWPORT NEWS Shoplifting
BRIGGS, KIMAURI SHANEL 20 2024-00022650 PETERSBURG BURGLARY FELONY INTENT
HOWARD, ZANEYA RONAE 19 2024-00022837 NORTH CHESTERFIELD Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
JOHNSON, JAKAYLA TALIA 19 2024-00022828 CARSON LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
BLAKE, MAKAYLA LILLIAN 19 BLACKSTONE FAIL TO APPEAR
Total Records 68

Analyst Note: Arrest Report data was pulled from information entered into Tyler RMS at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 
11/21/2024.


